
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2014

1st QUARTER OF 2014
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

2/27/2014 Arkansas Crime 

Information Center

ACIC program supporting implementation of 

SORNA

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$136,750.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$136,750.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/21/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

97.036-Public Assistance. Federal disaster aid has 

been made available to the State of Arkansas to 

supplement state and local recovery efforts in the 

area affected by severe winter storms during the 

period of December 5, 2013 to December 6, 2013.

Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$7,500,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$10,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/18/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

FY 2015 Pollution Prevention Grant Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$40,390.00

$0.00

$40,390.00

$0.00

$80,780.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/21/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Particulate Matter 2.5 (PM2.5) Ambient 

Monitoring Network

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$591,247.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$591,247.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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1/14/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

State of Arkansas nineteen multijurisdictional 

drug task forces

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$2,925,965.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,925,965.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/14/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State 

Prisoners

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$289,117.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$289,117.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/18/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

OVW FY 2009 Sexual Assault Services Formula 

Grant Program. Supporting Rape Crisis Center and 

other Nonprofit, Nongovernmental Organizations 

that provide Core Services, Direct Intervention 

and Related Assistance to Victims of Sexual 

Assault.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$242,170.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$242,170.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/18/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

OVC FY 12 VOCA Victim Assistance Program, 

Victim Assistance Grant funds will be used only to 

provide services to Victims of Crime.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$3,781,041.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,781,041.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/18/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

FY 2011 OVC VOCA Assistance Formula Grant. 

Victim Assistance Grant funds will be used only to 

provide services to Victims of Crime.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$4,237,023.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,237,023.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/18/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

OVW FY 11 Sexual Assault Services Formula Grant 

Program. Supporting rape crisis and other 

nonprofit, nongovernmental organizations that 

provide core services, direct intervention and 

related assistance to victims of sexual assault.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$169,195.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$169,195.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/18/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

Arkansas STOP Violence Against Women Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$1,554,786.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,554,786.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/19/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

AR STOP Violence Against Women Program. The 

program conducts research & provides education, 

training, technical assistance, 

information/services to people with disabilities, 

their families, students & professionals invoilced 

w/disability related programs.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$1,528,816.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,528,816.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/19/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

OVC FY 09 VOCA Victim Assistance Formula. 

Victim Assistance Grant Funds will be used only to 

provide services to Victims of Crime.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$3,616,869.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,616,869.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/25/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

To support AR communities in their efforts to 

develop & strengthen effective law enforcement 

& prosecution strategies to combat violent crimes 

against women & to develop & strengthen victim 

services in cases involving crimes against women.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$1,464,790.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,464,790.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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1/8/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas APPLETREE Program Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$383,717.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$383,717.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/23/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

STD Prevention Program Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$1,266,335.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,266,335.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/24/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Ryan White Part B HIV Care Services Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$7,852,647.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,852,647.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/27/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

This project is to implement system changes that 

will lead to improved health outcomes in 

Arkansas by increasing immunization rates.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/27/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

The AR Dept. of Health (ADH) Comprehensive 

Cancer Control Section (CCC), BreastCare 

Program, AR Cancer Coalition (ACC) & AR Central 

Cancer Registry (ACCR) coordinate & collaborate 

across cancer program components & with other 

chronic disease programs.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$3,545,375.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,545,375.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/10/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Tobacco Prevention and Cessation 

Program 2014 Competing Continuation 

Application

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$1,104,566.00

$0.00

$248,527.00

$0.00

$1,353,093.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/13/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Stroke Care Program Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/24/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

AR Dept. of Health (ADH) Breast & Cervical Cancer 

Program, BreastCare, along with the ADH Chronic 

Disease Prevention & Control Branch (CDPCB) 

propose to implement CVD risk reduction & 

prevention interventions for uninsured 

BreastCare enrollees.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$592,284.00

$0.00

$0.00

$167,333.00

$759,617.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/25/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Request for Boating Infrastructure Grant (Basic-

Tier 1) Debris Deflector/Wave Wall, "Cricket Creek 

Marina", in Omaha, AR. Boating Infrastructure 

Grant-Tier 1

City of Omaha, 

Boone County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,426.44

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/16/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

The Arkansas Head Start-State Collaboration 

Office’s overall purpose is to create a visible 
presence at the state level, which assists in the 

development of significant multi agency and 

public-private partnerships between Head Start 

and the State.

Statewide Dept of Health & 

Human Services Adm. 

Children & 

Families/Head Start 

Bureau

$118,413.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,603.00

$148,016.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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1/30/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Aging and Adult Services

Increase organizational capacity to provide 

accessible, safe, and effective services to 

Individuals with Disabilities and Deaf Individuals.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/7/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

Project LAUNCH Arkansas: Linking Actions for 

Unmet Needs in Children's Health

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Mental Health 

Services Admin

$798,859.80

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$798,859.80

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/21/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Youth Services

One day youth summit for 100 at-risk/system 

involved youth. Provide a series of workshops, 

speakers & interaction to engage youth on topics 

that may assist in statewide planning for drug, 

alcohol & delinquency preventions.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Division of 

Youth Services

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/3/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Statewide Fisheries Management Program (F-42-

29)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$916,875.00

$305,625.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,222,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/3/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-29) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$3,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/12/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Greentree Reservoir Assessment Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$163,500.00

$54,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$218,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/26/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

MAV Protection, Restoration and Enhancement II 

Project

Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$1,000,000.00

$453,481.00

$117,977.00

$2,017,591.00

$3,589,049.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/27/2014 Arkansas Historic 

Preservation Program

Survey and Planning Activities FY2014 Program Statewide U.S. Department of the 

Interior/National Park 

Service

$753,653.00

$502,436.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,256,089.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/18/2014 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Animal Health Technical Services. USDA APHIS 

Veterinary Services is providing federal funds to 

assist efforts to perform surveillance and 

diagnostic testing for animals in Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$280,000.00

$70,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/27/2014 Arkansas Science & 

Technology Authority

Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive 

Research (EPSCoR) Collaborative Research on 

Plant Stress Response Through Innovations in 

Phenomics and Molecular Imaging Technologies.

Statewide National Science 

Foundation

$3,150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,150,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/6/2014 Arkansas Service 

Commission

Arkansas Energy Corps. (National Center for 

Appropriate Technology)

Cities of Fayetteville 

and Little Rock; 

Counties of 

Washington and 

Pulaski in Arkansas

Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$98,831.00

$97,720.00

$0.00

$0.00

$196,551.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/6/2014 Arkansas Service 

Commission

AmeriCorps competitive funds address 

educational, environmental, and other human 

needs in the State of Arkansas.

Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$1,757,274.00

$1,305,254.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,062,528.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/6/2014 Arkansas Service 

Commission

Arkansas AmeriCorps Future Teacher Initiative. 

(Southeast Arkansas Education Service 

Cooperative - SEARK)

Cleveland, Ashley, 

Clark, Drew, 

Faulkner, Calhoun, 

Chicot and Bradley 

Counties in Arkansas

Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$12,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/6/2014 Arkansas Service 

Commission

Our House, Inc City of Little Rock, 

Pulaski County, 

Arkansas

Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$154,887.00

$57,380.00

$0.00

$0.00

$212,267.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/6/2014 Arkansas Service 

Commission

AmeriCorps Family Outreach. (Springdale School 

District)

Cities of Springdale 

and Rogers; 

Counties of 

Washington and 

Benton in Arkansas

Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$278,751.00

$318,350.00

$0.00

$0.00

$597,101.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/6/2014 Arkansas Service 

Commission

AR Smart Start AmeriCorps Tutoring. (Southeast 

Arkansas Education Service Cooperative - SEARK)

Ashley, Cleveland, 

Calhoun, Bradley, 

Chicot, Desha and 

Lincoln Counties in 

Arkansas

Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$458,680.00

$224,051.00

$0.00

$0.00

$682,731.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/6/2014 Arkansas Service 

Commission

Alternative Classroom Experience/Summer 

Incentive Program. (Kiwanis Activities, Inc.)

Pulaski County, 

Arkansas

Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$176,231.00

$232,843.00

$0.00

$0.00

$409,074.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/6/2014 Arkansas Service 

Commission

Teach For America-Arkansas Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$339,999.00

$108,849.00

$0.00

$0.00

$448,848.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/6/2014 Arkansas Service 

Commission

Arkansas Reads. (Arkansas Literacy Councils, Inc.) Baxter, Boone, 

Calhoun, Carroll, 

Clark, Conway, 

Crawford, 

Crittenden, Cross, 

Dallas, Faulkner, 

Fulton, and Garland 

Counties in Arkansas

Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$249,895.00

$266,161.00

$0.00

$0.00

$516,056.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/13/2014 Arkansas State Crime 

Laboratory

Improve the Quality of Forensic Science and 

Medical Examiner Services

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$61,379.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61,379.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/27/2014 Arkansas State Plant Board Emerald Ash Borer Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$15,999.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,999.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/4/2014 Arkansas State Police A Comprehensive Approach Toward CMV Data 

Quality Improvement

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$407,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$101,875.00

$509,375.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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